
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-1432 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:10/5/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/14/2022 6/28/2022

Title: Ordinance to authorize the execution of Amendment No. 1 to the Service Agreement for the
Management of the Corpus Christi Museum of Science and History with Friends of the Museum of
Science and History to increase City’s payment from $150,000 annually to $500,000 annually for
Fiscal Years 2022 and 2023 and providing for funds to be paid from Hotel Occupancy Tax Fund.

Sponsors: Parks and Recreation Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo 02.25.2022.pdf, 2. Ordinance - Museum Contract Amendment, 3. Museum Financial
Analysis v2.pdf, 4. 18-0980 - Agreement - Museum of Sci & Hist Management Services, 5.
Amendment No.1  Management Museum of Science and History 2021, 6. Report to City 20220406, 7.
2022-2023 Profit  Loss Budget Performance Projection 04132022 b (1), 8. Presentation  - Museum of
Science  History Contract Amendment May 2022, 9. Copy of Copy of Operations over Time - per
CAFRs 20200124 rev 20211018

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passed on second readingCity Council6/28/2022 1 Pass

passed on first readingCity Council6/14/2022 1 Pass

postponedCity Council2/15/2022 1

Ordinance to authorize the execution of Amendment No. 1 to the Service Agreement for the
Management of the Corpus Christi Museum of Science and History with Friends of the Museum of
Science and History to increase City’s payment from $150,000 annually to $500,000 annually for
Fiscal Years 2022 and 2023 and providing for funds to be paid from Hotel Occupancy Tax Fund.

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

